

Prahladrai Dalmia Lions College of Commerce & Economics

50 Years of Sterling Performance in Education

Sunder Nagar, Malad (West), Mumbai, 400 064

ISO 9001: 2015 Certified

About Students' Council

Students' Council is Statutory Body of students and supervised by the teachers. The purpose of the Students' Council is to give students an opportunity to develop leadership by organizing and carrying out college activities and service projects. It is the only apex body formed to act as a link between the students and the college authorities for resolving various issues in respect of students. In addition to planning events that contribute to the institutional spirit and community welfare, the Students' Council is the voice of the student body. They help share student ideas, interests and concerns with the school wide community.

As Per Circular no 27/of 2018 of Department of Students Welfare, University of Mumbai election for the post of General Secretary was held on 7th February 2018. Following is the Statutory Body of Students Council formed for the year 2017-18

Convenor:-Dr. Mahendra Pachadkr

Members

- 1. Mr. Rajesh Bombe- Member
- 2. Mr. Sandeep Gupta- Member
- 3. Ms. Rupali Mishra– Member
- 4. Mr. Rahul Yadav– Member
- 5. Mr. Prashant Pandey– Member